

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 9/21/2018 Bill No: 2018-0907, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Human Resources Status: Passed Finally

Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of MVP Strategies in the amount of \$7,500.00 for Anti-Harassment Training provided to the City of Pittsburgh Leadership (Chiefs, Assistant Chiefs, Directors, Assistant Directors) to help them develop tools to more proactively and effectively address sexual harassment and other types of abuse in their sphere of influence, both professionally and personally.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of MVP Strategies in the amount of \$7,500.00 for Anti-Harassment Training provided to the City of Pittsburgh Leadership (Chiefs, Assistant Chiefs, Directors, Assistant Directors). Chargeable to and payable from the Department of Human Resources and Civil Service account 11101.53.53301.109000.2018.